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UEFA Champions League 2023-24
S-FINAL, 1ST LEG – MAY 1 CL form W D L

Form
Goals for / against

Passes
Corners

Possession

15 / 9 19 / 13

DORTMUND v PSG
Westfalenstadion

Head-to-head
Drawn 3Won 1 Won 2

54 57

3737
57
48.7%
137
Total shots / Shots on target

5376
73

60.4%
169

Team statistics (10 matches)

Source: UEFA

CHAMPIONS LEAGUE: ONE-NATION FINALS
Marcel

Sabitzer
Dortmund

2021
2019
2016
2014
2013
2008
2003
2000

ENG
ENG
ESP
ESP
GER
ENG
ITA
ESP

Chelsea
Liverpool
Real Madrid
Real Madrid
Bayern
Man Utd
Milan
Real Madrid

Man City
Tottenham
Atletico
Atletico
Dortmund
Chelsea
Juventus
Valencia

bt 1-0
2-0
1-1
4-1
2-1
1-1
0-0
3-0

Pens 5-3

Pens 6-5

Pens 3-2

Dortmund:
Home record
in Champions
League

L15

D18W44

HOME COMFORTS: Dortmund host PSG
in rematch of group stage clash – German outfit
are unbeaten in last nine European home matches,
and could yet face wounded rivals Bayern in final


